505950384 03/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5997088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASHOK PRAJAPATI	03/02/2020
RICK WUNDERLICH	02/27/2020
KENNETH KRAUSE	03/02/2020
ISAAC ECKERT	02/27/2020
ISAAC ROBINSON STEPHAN THANGAIAH ALBERT	02/27/2020
ERIC FLANAGIN	02/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FANUC AMERICA CORPORATION
Street Address:	3900 W. HAMLIN ROAD
City:	ROCHESTER HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48309

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16809307

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)241-6894

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4192419000

Email: tlopez@shumaker.com

Correspondent Name: SHUMAKER, LOOP & KENDRICK, LLP

Address Line 1: 1000 JACKSON STREET TOLEDO, OHIO 43604-5573

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FAC172-US/18460-1/216420
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. MARRA
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL D. MARRA/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2020

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 052016 FRAME: 0973 source=FAC172-US-18460-1-217420_Assignment-recorded#page1.tif source=FAC172-US-18460-1-217420_Assignment-recorded#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052016 FRAME: 0974

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE,

Ashok Prajapati of 694 Tennyson, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48307,

Rick Wunderlich of 48765 Woodson Way, Canton, Michigan 48187,

Kenneth Krause of 1344 Kingspath Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48306,

Isaac Eckert of 1421 Deer Creek Trail, Grand Blanc, Michigan 48439.

Isaac Robinson Stephan Thangaiah Albert of 1563 Porter Circle, Rochester Hills, Michigan, 48307, and

Eric Flanagin of 1901 Perry Lake Road, Ortonville, Michigan 49462

have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto FANUC AMERICA CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having offices at 3900 W. Hamlin Road, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in DYNAMIC MESSAGING SYSTEM FOR FACTORY AUTOMATION DEVICES described in the United States Utility Patent Application Serial No. 16/809,307 _____, filed ____March 4, 2020 _____, 2020, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and WE hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said FANUC AMERICA CORPORATION, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

Signed this 2nd day of Warch, 2020	
By Aseauu.	
Ashok Prajapati	
Signed this 27 day of FEBRUARY, 2020 By Rick Wurdali	
Rick Wunderlich	

Signed this <u>a</u> day of <u>MARCH</u> , 2020
By Zand
Kenneth Krause
Signed this <u>37</u> day of <u>FEBRUARY</u> , 2020
By Saac a Excel
Isaac Eckert
Signed this <u>27</u> day of <u>FEBRUARY</u> , 2020
By & bac Robinson
Isaac Robinson Stephan Thangaiah Albert
Signed this <u>21</u> day of <u>FEBRUARY</u> , 2020
By <u>Li Flag</u> Eric Flanagin
Eric Flanágin